
$23,442.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1 $1,200.00 $0.00
2 8" PVC WATER MAIN LF 97.00 $40.00 $3,880.00 97 $3,880.00 $0.00
3 8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND EA 2.00 $310.00 $620.00 2 $620.00 $0.00
4 6" FIRE HYDRANT W/AUXILIARY VALVE AND LEAD EA 1.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 1 $2,800.00 $0.00
5 8" MJ PLUG EA 1.00 $280.00 $280.00 1 $280.00 $0.00
6 1"COPPER WATER SERVICE LF 37.00 $25.00 $925.00 37 $925.00 $0.00
7 1" CURB STOP AND BOX EA 3.00 $210.00 $630.00 3 $630.00 $0.00
8 RECONNECT 1" SERVICE LINE EA 3.00 $300.00 $900.00 3 $900.00 $0.00
9 1" TAPPING SADDLE AND CORP STOP EA 3.00 $160.00 $480.00 3 $480.00 $0.00

10 8"X8"X6" TEE EA 1.00 $490.00 $490.00 1 $490.00 $0.00
11 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EA 1.00 $510.00 $510.00 1 $510.00 $0.00
12 CATHODIC PROTECTION LS 1.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 1 $3,100.00 $0.00
13 REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" TREE EA 4.00 $60.00 $240.00 4 $240.00 $0.00
14 TRAFFIC COORDINATION LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00
15 SEED, FERTILIZE, MULCH SY 140.00 $2.50 $350.00 140 $350.00 $0.00
16 8" GATE VALVE EA 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 1 $1,250.00 $0.00
17 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 5" T 10.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 11 $1,760.00 $160.00
18 4" GRAVEL SURFACING T 8.00 $18.00 $144.00 15 $270.00 $126.00
19 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4" OR 1" T 8.00 $18.00 $144.00 15 $270.00 $126.00
20 SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT LF 58.00 $2.00 $116.00 58 $116.00 $0.00
21 REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 34.00 $4.50 $153.00 34 $153.00 $0.00
22 REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX CLUSTER EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1 $150.00 $0.00
23 ABANDON 3" GATE VALVE LS 1.00 $180.00 $180.00 1 $180.00 $0.00
24 FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 10.00 $20.00 $200.00 0 $0.00 ($200.00)
25 IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL CY 10.00 $20.00 $200.00 0 $0.00 ($200.00)
26 INCIDENTAL COSTS LS 1.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 1 $2,400.00 $0.00
27 Contingency (10%) LS 1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,442.00 $23,454.00 $12.00
 

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 17, 2008

ENCHANTED PINES WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. W07-1669 / CIP NO. 50692

CONTRACTOR:  B & B EXCAVATING

TOTAL

Enchanted Pines Water Main Extension
Project No. W07-1669 / CIP No. 50692
CCO #1 Final Page 1



   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $23,442.00
           CCO #1 FINAL $12.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $12.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $23,454.00
CHANGE TO DATE: $12.00

CONTRACTOR:    B & B EXCAVATING, INC.; 906 Virginia Lane; Rapid City, SD 57701 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    KLARE SCHROEDER DATE

CITY ENGINEER:    DALE TECH DATE

MAYOR:  ALAN HANKS DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $9,376.80 $14,065.20 $0.00 $0.00 $23,442.00

Fund Type
Water 

Enterprise
SAB 28 2008 

Assessed

Fund 0602 0425

Department 0933 0771

Line Item 4381 4381

CCO #1 FINAL $4.80 $7.20 $12.00

$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Funding $9,381.60 $14,072.40 $0.00 $0.00 $23,454.00

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to B & B Excavating, Inc. for an increase of $12.00 based on unit pricing with the 
following appropriation:

Enchanted Pines Water Main Extension
Project No. W07-1669 / CIP No. 50692
CCO #1 Final Page 2



$23,442.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

17 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 5"
18 4" GRAVEL SURFACING
19 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4" OR 1"
24 FOUNDATION MATERIAL
25 IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 17, 2008

PROJECT NO. W07-1669 / CIP NO. 50692

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

CONTRACTOR:  B & B EXCAVATING

Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.

ENCHANTED PINES WATER MAIN EXTENSION

PREPARED BY:   Klare Schroeder DATE:  June 23, 2008

REASON FOR CHANGE

Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
Plans quantity not needed to construct project.
Plans quantity not needed to construct project.

Enchanted Pines Water Main Extension
Project No. W07-1669 / CIP No. 50692
CCO #1 Final Page 3


